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2.7 0.1 4.4 9.7 2.7
14.1 −0.4 4.3 13.5 13.9
4.1 −2.2 6.1 14.4 3.7
1.4 −3.3 0.4 5.5 1.2
4.4 −1.1 8.2 14.8 4.2
1.5 −0.1 7.9 −1.4 1.5
14.2 −0.1 7.2 18.8 14.2
4.1 −1.2 −11.6 −7.4 3.9
0.7 −2.3 0.8 30.8 0.6
9.6 −0.9 −10.0 −12.6 9.2
11.9 −1.6 6.4 27.8 11.0

103.5 −0.6 3.4 11.1 100.3



382.6 0.1 −0.7 9.1 385.0
881.9 −8.2 4.7 −2.3 574.1
27.1 0.9 −0.4 −9.3 28.4

923.2 −3.5 −1.0 −2.6 771.0
534.2 −2.7 −0.8 −2.9 466.8
717.9 −1.2 2.1 0.1 676.7

1, 680.3 −1.5 1.3 −0.4 1, 555.4
451.9 −1.5 1.4 −1.7 418.7
58.1 0.3 0.7 −0.2 59.1

474.4 −0.8 6.0 3.9 456.4
603.5 −2.6 2.2 3.5 527.8
283.3 −2.0 4.5 5.5 255.5

2, 264.0 −0.3 4.1 1.6 2, 231.0
1, 693.7 2.3 3.1 4.6 1, 901.5
252.7 −0.7 0.0 0.0 244.5

1, 314.3 0.6 4.9 7.2 1, 355.2
515.8 −1.4 −1.1 −2.2 481.0
246.7 0.4 −2.0 0.3 251.2
492.6 −0.4 1.1 0.0 481.8

1, 765.0 −1.8 −2.5 −3.9 1, 612.0

15, 179.7 −1.1 1.9 0.9 14, 347.9



4.1 2.5 4.5 2.6
5.7 3.9
0.2 0.2

5.7 9.4 5.1 8.4
2.5 4.6 2.6 4.6

13.1 10.8 13.2 10.6
3.8 3.3 3.5 3.2
1.3 3.0 1.1 3.1
4.1 5.7 4.0 5.3

6.9 7.5
1.3 1.4
6.3 6.3
1.9 2.4
9.0 10.5

1.4 1.6 1.4 1.7
13.2 8.4 13.5 9.2
3.8 3.3 3.7 3.3
0.6 1.6 0.6 1.7
8.9 3.2 8.7 3.3

11.0 11.3 10.5 10.9

95.9 97.5 95.5 97.4



59.81
56.37
31.13
24.60
11.67
10.24
10.02
9.56
9.44
7.52
81.51

18.58
18.57
10.98
6.35
5.51
4.77
4.55
4.23
4.10
3.49
47.01



0.29 0.30 3.1 6, 507 6, 701 3.0
0.17 0.18 7.3 5, 660 6, 011 6.2
0.07 0.07 0.4 2, 481 2, 503 0.9
0.07 0.07 1.6 3, 824 3, 887 1.6
0.05 0.06 3.6 6, 958 7, 218 3.7
0.03 0.04 17.8 2, 995 3, 534 18.0
0.02 0.03 7.7 1, 764 1, 904 8.0

1.0 1.1 9.9 3, 690 4, 037 9.4
1.3 1.4 5.3 3, 152 3, 291 4.4
1.4 1.5 6.1 3, 370 3, 553 5.5
2.7 2.9 4.6 3, 302 3, 434 4.0

130.8 139.8 6.9 3, 495 3, 710 6.2
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4.9 6.4 6.6 7.9 6.7
18.5 21.4 21.6 22.0 20.8
22.1 24.0 19.9 23.0 21.9
24.5 24.3 28.0 25.6 27.7
14.4 10.8 11.8 10.7 11.2
15.8 13.1 12.0 10.8 11.7



69.9 47.1 47.9 32.4 39.6
21.3 43.4 40.9 56.1 38.1
3.7 4.8 6.8 6.0 13.0
2.2 1.6 1.7 2.8 5.7
2.2 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.6
0.4 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.4
0.4 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2
0.0 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.4



22, 320 18, 968 17, 501 15, 800 18, 261
24, 919 27, 605 27, 186 23, 589 26, 941
32, 262 33, 726 38, 257 35, 454 35, 303
46, 531 54, 406 60, 639 51, 095 52, 824
61, 248 69, 360 81, 130 66, 561 76, 253



200

300

400

500

600

V
io

le
nt

 C
rim

es
 p

er
 1

00
,0

00
 R

es
id

en
ts

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo MSA California

Source: Federal Bureau of Investigation

San Luis Obispo MSA & California, 2005 to 2011
Violent Crimes Per Year

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

P
ro

pe
rt

y 
C

rim
es

 p
er

 1
00

,0
00

 R
es

id
en

ts

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo MSA California

Source: Federal Bureau of Investigation

San Luis Obispo MSA & California, 2005 to 2011
Property Crimes Per Year

90

95

100

105

110

115

E
nr

ol
lm

en
t (

20
02

 =
 1

00
)

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: CA Department of Education

Select Regions, 2002 to 2012
Public High School Enrollment (Indexed)

75

80

85

90

95

G
ra

du
at

io
n 

R
at

e 
(%

)

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: CA Department of Education

Select Regions, 2000 to 2010
High School Graduation Rates

20

30

40

50

60

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 S

tu
de

nt
s 

E
LA

-P
ro

fic
ie

nt

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: California Department of Education

Select Regions, 2002 to 2011
English-Language Arts Proficient Students

30

40

50

60

P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

of
 S

tu
de

nt
s 

M
at

h-
P

ro
fic

ie
nt

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: California Department of Education

Select Regions, 2002 to 2011
Math Proficient Students



460

480

500

520

540

560

A
ve

ra
ge

 M
at

h 
S

co
re

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: CA Department of Education

Select Regions, 2000 to 2011
SAT Math Scores

460

480

500

520

540

A
ve

ra
ge

 V
er

ba
l S

co
re

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

San Luis Obispo County Santa Barbara County
Monterey County Ventura County
California

Source: CA Department of Education

Select Regions, 2000 to 2011
SAT Verbal Scores









DESIGNED BY BARNETT COX & ASSOCIATESDESIGNED BY BARNETT COX & ASSOCIATES




